FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce 03-21-2001 **Patent and Trademark Office** Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101641901 M COVER SHEET L 698 178871 Docket: CU-2471 RJS PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Security Agreement Assignment** х New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) TSENG. Chuen-Jong 02 16 01 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded SHIN YEH ENTERPRISE CO., Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Pu-Tze Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Chee Hsiang (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Chiayi Hsien Taiwan Address (line 3) State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

03/05/2001 NROCHA1 00000060 29137764

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0312

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Are	a Code and Telephone Number [(312) 427-1300		
Name [Richard J. Streit				
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry				
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60604				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance docur	ment # 3		
	Number(s) or Patent Number(additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Appl t named executing inventor.	ication, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 02 16 01		
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT		
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
	payment by deposit account or if additional (# 12-0400		
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, t ed copy is a true copy of the origin ed herein.	he foregoing information is true al document. Charges o deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as		
Richard J		La Mai	February 27, 2001		
Name Reg. 2576	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0313

Attorney	Docket	No.
----------	--------	-----

ASSIGNMENT

ABBIGNM	ENT
In consideration of value received,	
Chuen-Jong TSENG of No. 181, Pu-Tze Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-	Chee Hsiang, Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan
hereinafter referred to as "Assigno	or", sell and assign to
SHIN YEH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. a corporation of Taiwan business at	, having a place of
No. 181, Pu-Tze Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Che and to	e Hsiang, Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan
a corporation of business at	, having a place of
their respective successors, asic referred to as "Assignee", a 100 each in the entire right, title and entitled:	percent undivided interest
invented by the Assignor and as des	cribed in the following:
and in and to all applications for p countries, and all divisions, extensions of any of said application resulting from the filing of any of authorizes and requests any offit patents, to issue any patent on therefrom to said Assignee, and Assigner without further consideration, but a Assignor will communicate to said A any facts known to Assignor respect in any legal proceeding, sign all divisional, continuing or other appoaths and declarations, and generall said Assignee to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries.	reissues, continuations and ons, and all rights of priority said applications; and Assignor cial whose duty is to issue said invention or resulting gnor agrees that on request and at the expense of said Assignee, assignee or its representatives ing said invention and testify I lawful papers, execute all oplications, make all rightful by do everything possible to aid
Subscribed and executed at Chia	ayi Hsien, Taiwan
Feb. 16, 2001 Date	TSZNG CHUZN JONG Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

Date

PATENT REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0314

Assignor